PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ruben Abagyan	07/13/2006
Eugene Raush	07/13/2006
Maxim Totrov	07/13/2006
Levon Budagyan	07/13/2006
Andrew JW Orry	07/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Molsoft LLC	
Street Address:	3366 No. Torrey Pines Ct., Ste. 300	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11457795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)777-5453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-345-1098

Email: meddy@patent.org

Correspondent Name: Michael P. Eddy

Address Line 1: 12526 High Bluff Dr., Ste. 300
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3201-04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael P. Eddy

PATENT REEL: 018335 FRAME: 0684

500159279

00 07% t

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018335 FRAME: 0685

Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)			
Applicant/Patent Owner: MOLSOFT, LLC			
Application No./Patent No./Control No.: TBD	Filed/Issue Date: TBD		
Entitled: DOCUMENTS AND SYSTEMS, METHODS AND COMPUTE INTERACTIVE DISPLAY OF THREE DIMENSIONAL OBJECTIVE	ER PROGRAMS FOR CREATING, PRODUCING, SHARING THE CTS WITH MULTIPLE VIEWS AND OTHER RELATED		
MOLSOFT LLC	, a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY		
(Name of Assignee) states that it is: 1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or	(Type of Assignee: corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)		
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	%)		
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of eith	er:		
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel NA Frame NA, or a true copy of the original assignment is attached.			
OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent applicat	ion/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:		
1. From: To The document was recorded in the United States F Reel, Frame	Patent and Trademark Office at		
2. From: To The document was recorded in the United States F Reel, Frame	Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
3. From: To The document was recorded in the United States F			
The document was recorded in the United States F Reel, Frame	Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on	a supplemental sheet.		
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evider assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recor [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original ass Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the 302.08]	dation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.		
The undersigned (whose the supplied below) is authorized to	act on behalf of the assignee.		
Signature	Date		
Ruben Abagyan	858-625-2000		
Printed or Typed Name	Telephone Number		
Member Title			

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Office, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, RUBEN ABAGYAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 761 La Canada, La Jolla, CA 92037 United States of America; EUGENE RAUSH, a citizen of the Russian Federation, residing at 3990 Via Holgura, San Diego, CA 92130 United States of America; MAXIM TOTROV, a citizen of the Russian Federation, residing at 3310 1st Ave., Apt. 3D, San Diego, CA 92103 United States of America; LEVON BUDAGYAN, a citizen of the Russian Federation, residing at 7447 Sean Taylor Ln, San Diego, CA 92126 United States of America; and ANDREW JW ORRY, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 140 West Kalmia, Apt. 204, San Diego, California 92101 United States of America, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto MOLSOFT, LLC (hereinafter "MOLSOFT LLC"), a limited liability company of the State of California, with an office at 3366 No. Torrey Pines Ct., Ste. 300, La Jolla, CA 92037, United States of America, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to DOCUMENTS AND SYSTEMS, METHODS AND COMPUTER PROGRAMS FOR CREATING, PRODUCING, SHARING THE INTERACTIVE DISPLAY OF THREE DIMENSIONAL OBJECTS WITH MULTIPLE VIEWS AND OTHER RELATED INFORMATION by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on _______, Serial No. ______,

- 1 -

(applicant's attorney is authorized to enter serial number and filing date after execution of this document) and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said limited liability company or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said limited liability company in keeping with this Assignment.

DATE: 7-13-06

Ruben Abagyan

DATE: <u>607-13-06</u>

Byun Karl

Eugene Raush

Cuptal Crayford

DATE: 7/13/2006	Maxima Jotrov Cuptal Cranford WITNESS
DATE: 7/13/2006	Leyon Budagyan Cuptal Craw ford
DATE: 7/13/06	Andrew JW Orry Luptal Crawford

RECORDED: 10/02/2006